
                     Southwest Wisconsin Conference Cross Country Championships
                                     Richland Center High School
                                     Richland Center, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                            Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  =============================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1 4850  Will Aurit                      12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:17.4  5:34 
      2 4860  Dylan Wasley                    12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:42.4  5:42 
      3 4931  Quinn Wright                    11  Platteville                    17:50.6  5:45 
      4 4862  Cody Yoder                       9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:54.1  5:46 
      5 4958  Andrew Honer                    11  Richland Center/Ithaca         17:55.3  5:47 
      6 4983  Julius Ross                     12  River Valley                   18:03.4  5:49 
      7 4849  Layne Aurit                      9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:36.2  6:00 
      8 4858  Joey Robinson                   11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:39.2  6:01 
      9 4982  Noah Radtke                      9  River Valley                   18:48.8  6:04 
     10 4851  Cal Dampf                       12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:55.4  6:06 
     11 4855  Charlie Keith                   11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:02.2  6:08 
     12 4861  Chandler Williams               12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:10.8  6:11 
     13 4928  Casen Udelhofen                 11  Platteville                    19:21.2  6:14 
     14 4887  RJ Hutchcroft                   12  Lancaster                      19:22.5  6:15 
     15 4985  Ethan Wastlick                  12  River Valley                   19:33.4  6:18 
     16 4944  Spencer Dehart                  12  Prairie du Chien               19:36.8  6:19 
     17 4915  Erik Grabandt                   11  Platteville                    19:37.9  6:20 
     18 4981  Joshua Maes                     12  River Valley                   19:44.0  6:22 
     19 4856  Alex LaMere                     10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:48.9  6:23 
     20 4854  Chayse Helwig                    9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:49.6  6:23 
     21 4978  Connor Grant                     9  River Valley                   19:51.8  6:24 
     22 4980  Eli Johnson                     12  River Valley                   19:53.0  6:24 
     23 4942  Malachi Ames                     9  Prairie du Chien               19:56.3  6:26 
     24 4857  Parker Owens                     9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:59.1  6:26 
     25 4925  Marcus Sponsler                 10  Platteville                    20:22.3  6:34 
     26 4913  Andrew Donner                    9  Platteville                    20:36.3  6:38 
     27 4961  Benjamin Stowell                12  Richland Center/Ithaca         20:47.4  6:42 
     28 4889  Brady Sperle                    10  Lancaster                      20:52.7  6:44 
     29 4890  Jason Wolf                       9  Lancaster                      20:53.4  6:44 
     30 4911  Noah Deis                       11  Platteville                    20:58.7  6:46 
     31 4916  David Li                        11  Platteville                    21:05.0  6:48 
     32 4888  Will Schindler                   9  Lancaster                      21:06.4  6:48 
     33 4979  Mason Henkel                    12  River Valley                   21:09.1  6:49 
     34 4946  Thomas O'Brien                  12  Prairie du Chien               21:12.7  6:50 
     35 4950  Ryan Waller                     11  Prairie du Chien               21:18.1  6:52 
     36 4943  Max Anthony                     12  Prairie du Chien               21:18.9  6:52 
     37 4919  Brian Richter                   10  Platteville                    21:19.3  6:52 
     38 4909  Nick Burkard                    11  Platteville                    21:22.1  6:53 
     39 4947  Bryce Priebe                    11  Prairie du Chien               21:26.0  6:54 
     40 4948  Corbin Reade                    12  Prairie du Chien               21:29.5  6:56 
     41 4959  Max Roll                        12  Richland Center/Ithaca         21:40.1  6:59 
     42 4945  Chase Kozelka                   10  Prairie du Chien               21:41.7  6:59 
     43 4863  Jesse Yoder                      9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       21:56.0  7:04 
     44 4930  Daniel Wells                    11  Platteville                    22:00.8  7:06 
     45 4921  Sawyer Roth                     10  Platteville                    22:04.3  7:07 
     46 4917  Nathan Mumm                      9  Platteville                    22:04.6  7:07 
     47 4926  Ben Stange                      11  Platteville                    22:07.6  7:08 
     48 4927  Lucas Taber                      9  Platteville                    22:08.5  7:08 
     49 4912  Antonio Denucci                 10  Platteville                    22:50.2  7:22 
     50 4924  Will Siegl-Gesin                10  Platteville                    22:53.8  7:23 
     51 4920  Nic Rohou                       10  Platteville                    22:59.5  7:25 
     52 4852  Thomas Esch                     10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       23:12.7  7:29 
     53 4885  Clement Duve                     9  Lancaster                      24:10.5  7:47 
     54 4929  Jonah Vorwald                    9  Platteville                    24:12.3  7:48 
     55 4951  Gavin Whalen                    12  Prairie du Chien               24:57.2  8:02 
     56 4918  Fernando Ramos                  11  Platteville                    25:01.0  8:04 
     57 4960  Grayson Schmitt                 11  Richland Center/Ithaca         25:01.5  8:04 
     58 4910  Jamison Coffey                   9  Platteville                    25:54.6  8:21 
     59 4932  Miles Zhang                     11  Platteville                    26:04.7  8:24 
     60 4984  Tj Strine                       11  River Valley                   27:22.1  8:49 
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                                     Richland Center High School
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
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                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                            Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  =============================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61 4886  Findley Hoffman                 10  Lancaster                      27:24.3  8:50 
     62 4848  Paul Angel                      12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       27:46.6  8:57 
     63 4962  Leo Tagliapietra                12  Richland Center/Ithaca         36:53.6 11:53 
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                     Southwest Wisconsin Conference Cross Country Championships
                                     Richland Center High School
                                     Richland Center, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                         Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================ ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4850  Will Aurit                   12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:17.4  5:34 
      2    2 4860  Dylan Wasley                 12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:42.4  5:42 
      3    3 4931  Quinn Wright                 11  Platteville                    17:50.6  5:45 
      4    4 4862  Cody Yoder                    9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       17:54.1  5:46 
      5    5 4958  Andrew Honer                 11  Richland Center/Ithaca         17:55.3  5:47 
      6    6 4983  Julius Ross                  12  River Valley                   18:03.4  5:49 
      7    7 4849  Layne Aurit                   9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:36.2  6:00 
      8    8 4858  Joey Robinson                11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:39.2  6:01 
      9    9 4982  Noah Radtke                   9  River Valley                   18:48.8  6:04 
     10   10 4851  Cal Dampf                    12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       18:55.4  6:06 
     11   11 4855  Charlie Keith                11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:02.2  6:08 
     12   12 4928  Casen Udelhofen              11  Platteville                    19:21.2  6:14 
     13   13 4887  RJ Hutchcroft                12  Lancaster                      19:22.5  6:15 
     14   14 4985  Ethan Wastlick               12  River Valley                   19:33.4  6:18 
     15   15 4944  Spencer Dehart               12  Prairie du Chien               19:36.8  6:19 
     16   16 4915  Erik Grabandt                11  Platteville                    19:37.9  6:20 
     17   17 4981  Joshua Maes                  12  River Valley                   19:44.0  6:22 
     18   18 4978  Connor Grant                  9  River Valley                   19:51.8  6:24 
     19   19 4980  Eli Johnson                  12  River Valley                   19:53.0  6:24 
     20   20 4942  Malachi Ames                  9  Prairie du Chien               19:56.3  6:26 
     21   21 4925  Marcus Sponsler              10  Platteville                    20:22.3  6:34 
     22   22 4913  Andrew Donner                 9  Platteville                    20:36.3  6:38 
     23   23 4961  Benjamin Stowell             12  Richland Center/Ithaca         20:47.4  6:42 
     24   24 4889  Brady Sperle                 10  Lancaster                      20:52.7  6:44 
     25   25 4890  Jason Wolf                    9  Lancaster                      20:53.4  6:44 
     26   26 4911  Noah Deis                    11  Platteville                    20:58.7  6:46 
     27   27 4916  David Li                     11  Platteville                    21:05.0  6:48 
     28   28 4888  Will Schindler                9  Lancaster                      21:06.4  6:48 
     29   29 4979  Mason Henkel                 12  River Valley                   21:09.1  6:49 
     30   30 4946  Thomas O'Brien               12  Prairie du Chien               21:12.7  6:50 
     31   31 4950  Ryan Waller                  11  Prairie du Chien               21:18.1  6:52 
     32   32 4943  Max Anthony                  12  Prairie du Chien               21:18.9  6:52 
     33   33 4947  Bryce Priebe                 11  Prairie du Chien               21:26.0  6:54 
     34   34 4948  Corbin Reade                 12  Prairie du Chien               21:29.5  6:56 
     35   35 4959  Max Roll                     12  Richland Center/Ithaca         21:40.1  6:59 
     36   36 4885  Clement Duve                  9  Lancaster                      24:10.5  7:47 
     37   37 4960  Grayson Schmitt              11  Richland Center/Ithaca         25:01.5  8:04 
     38   38 4886  Findley Hoffman              10  Lancaster                      27:24.3  8:50 
     39   39 4962  Leo Tagliapietra             12  Richland Center/Ithaca         36:53.6 11:53 
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                     Southwest Wisconsin Conference Cross Country Championships
                                     Richland Center High School
                                     Richland Center, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    22  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (18:01.9  90:09.3 1:21.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Will Aurit                12 17:17.4
       2      2  Dylan Wasley              12 17:42.4
       3      4  Cody Yoder                 9 17:54.1
       4      7  Layne Aurit                9 18:36.2
       5      8  Joey Robinson             11 18:39.2
       6   ( 10) Cal Dampf                 12 18:55.4
       7   ( 11) Charlie Keith             11 19:02.2

       2.    64  River Valley                               (19:12.3  96:01.4 1:48.4)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Julius Ross               12 18:03.4
       2      9  Noah Radtke                9 18:48.8
       3     14  Ethan Wastlick            12 19:33.4
       4     17  Joshua Maes               12 19:44.0
       5     18  Connor Grant               9 19:51.8
       6   ( 19) Eli Johnson               12 19:53.0
       7   ( 29) Mason Henkel              12 21:09.1

       3.    74  Platteville                                (19:33.7  97:48.3 2:45.7)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Quinn Wright              11 17:50.6
       2     12  Casen Udelhofen           11 19:21.2
       3     16  Erik Grabandt             11 19:37.9
       4     21  Marcus Sponsler           10 20:22.3
       5     22  Andrew Donner              9 20:36.3
       6   ( 26) Noah Deis                 11 20:58.7
       7   ( 27) David Li                  11 21:05.0

       4.   126  Lancaster                                  (21:17.1  106:25.5 4:48.0)
     ====================================================
       1     13  RJ Hutchcroft             12 19:22.5
       2     24  Brady Sperle              10 20:52.7
       3     25  Jason Wolf                 9 20:53.4
       4     28  Will Schindler             9 21:06.4
       5     36  Clement Duve               9 24:10.5
       6   ( 38) Findley Hoffman           10 27:24.3

       5.   128  Prairie du Chien                           (20:40.6  103:22.8 1:42.1)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Spencer Dehart            12 19:36.8
       2     20  Malachi Ames               9 19:56.3
       3     30  Thomas O'Brien            12 21:12.7
       4     31  Ryan Waller               11 21:18.1
       5     32  Max Anthony               12 21:18.9
       6   ( 33) Bryce Priebe              11 21:26.0
       7   ( 34) Corbin Reade              12 21:29.5

       6.   139  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (24:27.6  122:17.918:58.3)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Andrew Honer              11 17:55.3
       2     23  Benjamin Stowell          12 20:47.4
       3     35  Max Roll                  12 21:40.1
       4     37  Grayson Schmitt           11 25:01.5
       5     39  Leo Tagliapietra          12 36:53.6



                     Southwest Wisconsin Conference Cross Country Championships
                                     Richland Center High School
                                     Richland Center, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Junior Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                         Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================ ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 4861  Chandler Williams            12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:10.8  6:11 
      2    2 4856  Alex LaMere                  10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:48.9  6:23 
      3    3 4854  Chayse Helwig                 9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:49.6  6:23 
      4    4 4857  Parker Owens                  9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       19:59.1  6:26 
      5    5 4919  Brian Richter                10  Platteville                    21:19.3  6:52 
      6    6 4909  Nick Burkard                 11  Platteville                    21:22.1  6:53 
      7      4945  Chase Kozelka                10  Prairie du Chien               21:41.7  6:59 
      8    7 4863  Jesse Yoder                   9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       21:56.0  7:04 
      9    8 4930  Daniel Wells                 11  Platteville                    22:00.8  7:06 
     10    9 4921  Sawyer Roth                  10  Platteville                    22:04.3  7:07 
     11   10 4917  Nathan Mumm                   9  Platteville                    22:04.6  7:07 
     12   11 4926  Ben Stange                   11  Platteville                    22:07.6  7:08 
     13   12 4927  Lucas Taber                   9  Platteville                    22:08.5  7:08 
     14      4912  Antonio Denucci              10  Platteville                    22:50.2  7:22 
     15      4924  Will Siegl-Gesin             10  Platteville                    22:53.8  7:23 
     16      4920  Nic Rohou                    10  Platteville                    22:59.5  7:25 
     17   13 4852  Thomas Esch                  10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       23:12.7  7:29 
     18      4929  Jonah Vorwald                 9  Platteville                    24:12.3  7:48 
     19      4951  Gavin Whalen                 12  Prairie du Chien               24:57.2  8:02 
     20      4918  Fernando Ramos               11  Platteville                    25:01.0  8:04 
     21      4910  Jamison Coffey                9  Platteville                    25:54.6  8:21 
     22      4932  Miles Zhang                  11  Platteville                    26:04.7  8:24 
     23      4984  Tj Strine                    11  River Valley                   27:22.1  8:49 
     24   14 4848  Paul Angel                   12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point       27:46.6  8:57 
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                     Southwest Wisconsin Conference Cross Country Championships
                                     Richland Center High School
                                     Richland Center, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    17  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (20:08.9  100:44.4 2:45.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Chandler Williams         12 19:10.8
       2      2  Alex LaMere               10 19:48.9
       3      3  Chayse Helwig              9 19:49.6
       4      4  Parker Owens               9 19:59.1
       5      7  Jesse Yoder                9 21:56.0
       6   ( 13) Thomas Esch               10 23:12.7
       7   ( 14) Paul Angel                12 27:46.6

       2.    38  Platteville                                (21:46.3  108:51.1 0:45.3)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Brian Richter             10 21:19.3
       2      6  Nick Burkard              11 21:22.1
       3      8  Daniel Wells              11 22:00.8
       4      9  Sawyer Roth               10 22:04.3
       5     10  Nathan Mumm                9 22:04.6
       6   ( 11) Ben Stange                11 22:07.6
       7   ( 12) Lucas Taber                9 22:08.5


